PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Miroslav Planeta	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macro Engineering and Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Traders Boulevard East	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5350471
Patent Number:	5441395
Patent Number:	5464336
Patent Number:	5560938
Patent Number:	5788902
Patent Number:	5912021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)244-1062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: sgreenberg@crgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2022

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1083

PATENT

REEL: 025911 FRAME: 0361

P \$240,00 5350471

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Greenberg	
Total Attachments: 2 source=1083_Miroslav_Planeta_Multiple_Assignment#page1.tif source=1083_Miroslav_Planeta_Multiple_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025911 FRAME: 0362 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miroslav ("Mirek") Planeta, whose full post office address is 1589 Watersedge

Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5J IA6, CANADA has made several inventions relating to the production

of polymer films;

AND WHEREAS Miroslav Planeta considers it to be desirable that Macro Engineering &

Technology Inc. of 199 Traders Boulevard East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada be the sole owner of all

rights in, to and in respect of these inventions;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one Canadian dollar (CAD\$1.00) payable by

Macro Engineering & Technology Inc. to Miroslav Planeta, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Miroslav Planeta, do

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Macro Engineering & Technology Inc., and do hereby

confirm that Macro Engineering & Technology Inc. is the sole owner of, the following patents:

United States Patents

United States Patent No. 5,350,471 entitled "Production of cross-laminated film from tube"

• United States Patent No. 5,441,395 entitled "Tubular plastic film extrusion apparatus with

improved adjustable sizing cage"

United States Patent No. 5,464,336 entitled "Air rings for cooling blown plastic film"

United States Patent No. 5,560,938 entitled "Internal cooling air supply assembly"

• United States Patent No. 5,788,902 entitled "Extrusion of degradable plastic material in tubular

form"

United States Patent No. 5.912,021 entitled "Collapsing frame for moving tubes of plastic

material"

Canadian Patent

Canadian Patent No. 2,155,135 entitled "Air rings for cooling blown plastic film"

along with any and all reissue and/or, re-examination applications and any Letters Patent to issue

therefrom, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the

inventions, the applications and the said patents.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 025911 FRAME: 0363

AND, I, Miroslav Planeta, hereby bind myself, legal representatives and assigns to do, upon Macro Engineering & Technology Inc.'s request, but without additional consideration, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions and the said patents shall be held and enjoyed by Macro Engineering & Technology Inc. as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Macro Engineering & Technology Inc. all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Macro Engineering & Technology Inc.; to communicate to Macro Engineering & Technology Inc. all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Macro Engineering & Technology Inc. with any and all documents. photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the facts or my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of the Invention.

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, including the federal laws of Canada applicable therein, and the parties each hereby irrevocably attorn to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Province of Ontario, including the Federal Court of Canada to the extent the same has jurisdiction in any matter relating to this agreement.

IIIED under seal by:

Macro Engineering & Technology Inc.

Date:

Withtess to signature

of Macro Engineering & Technology Inc.

Name: MARTIN

Mîroslav Planeta

Witness to signature of Miroslav Planeta

Name:

MAKNA KATZ